TEMPORARY RESTRICTED LICENSE/TWENTY-FOUR SEVEN SOBRIETY PROGRAM

North Dakota Department of Transportation, Driver License SFN 60363 (4-2023)

The form must be completed by law enforcement personnel, assigned law enforcement support staff, or the court confirming the individual named below is a participant of the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program for purposes of applying for a Temporary Restricted License or that the participant is in non-compliance of the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program and no longer eligible for a Temporary Restricted License.

Driver's Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)		Date of Birth	
Driver License Number/Driver Record Number		Telephone Number	
Resident Address	City	State	ZIP Code
Mailing Address if Different	City	State	ZIP Code
Statement Confirming Participation of the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program I confirm the above named individual's participation in the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program for purposes of applying for a Temporary Restricted License under NDCC 39-06.1-11(5). Non-compliance with the requirements of the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program will require notification to be sent to Drivers License Division. The Start Date is: I confirm the above named individual is participating in the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program on a voluntary basis that is not court ordered for purposes of applying for a Temporary Restricted License. The Start Date is:			
Statement Confirming Violation/Completion of the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program			
I confirm the above named individual's participation in the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program is no longer in compliance with the requirements for a Temporary Restricted License under NDCC 39-06.1-11(5) or NDCC 54-12.			
I confirm the above named individual is no longer a voluntary participant in the Twenty-Four Seven Sobriety Program.			
Successfully completed participation.			
Authorized Signature		Date	
Name of Law Enforcement Agency/Court		Telephon	ne Number

Please email or mail the completed form to:

Driver License Division North Dakota Department of Transportation 608 E Boulevard AVE

Bismarck, ND 58505-0750

dottrl@nd.gov